In determining the factors which may potentially impact on the forecast

distributions, the Responsible Entity has taken into account the

following considerations:

— 80% of property income is supported by fi xed rental reviews of

between 3.50% and 4.75% per annum;

— income support is being provided to the Fund until at least May

2008 on existing vacancies; and

— interest rate hedging has been arranged for a signifi cant portion

of the Debt Facilities.

Because of this, no separate sensitivity analysis has been undertaken

in relation to these factors.

42  Section 4 – Multiplex Acumen Prime Property Fund

4.9 PRE COMPLETION GUARANTEE

In the event that the Vendor repays the prepaid purchase price for

the American Express Building via the Pre Completion Guarantee or

otherwise, a portion of capital in relation to the American Express

Building will be returned to Unitholders. The repayment of capital

to Unitholders is not anticipated to have a material impact on the

distribution yields (based on the reduced capital base) during the

Forecast Period.

Distributions from LPT Portfolio

Distribution yield sensitivity Annualised Annualised

  distribution yield distribution yield

  2007 (%) 2008 (%)

Forecast distribution yield 7.75 8.00

Sensitised distribution yield – 0.5% increase in weighted portfolio yield to 9.25% 7.94 8.21

Difference 0.19 0.21

Forecast distribution yield 7.75 8.00

Sensitised distribution yield – 0.5% decrease in weighted portfolio yield to 8.25% 7.56 7.79

Difference (0.19) (0.21)

 Product Disclosure Statement 43

5
 SECTION
FINANCING AND BORROWINGS

44  Section 5 – Multiplex Acumen Prime Property Fund

FINANCING AND BORROWINGS

5.1 DEBT FACILITIES

The Fund will have the following facilities available to it. For further

detail, refer to Section 10.2.

Term Facility

The Term Facility was used to assist with the settlement of the Property

Portfolio other than the American Express Building. This facility will

also be used to partly fund the acquisition of the LPT Portfolio and will

be drawn to facilitate cash top-ups and meet ongoing working capital

requirements of the Fund. The Term Facility also includes an amount